Year Amount Expiration

2004   1,231  2024

2005   400,000  2025

2006   750,000  2026

2007   540,000  2027

2008   50,000  2028

2009   160,000  2029

2010   100,000  2030

2011   225,000  2031

2012   92,086  2032

2013   424,255  2033

2014   940,704   2033

Total  $   3,683,276

Key Capital Corporation
Notes to Financial Statements Continued

NOTE 9. RESTATED FINANCIALS

During an internal review of its books the company found some minor changes in its 2013
financial reporting. The Company determined to restate its 2013 financials in an effort to fully
conform to current accounting practices. Below are the restated financials for the year ended
2013:

As Reported Restated

December 31, December 31, Effect of

   2013 2013 Restatement

Balance Sheet

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   3,324   $   3,324   $   -

Short-term loans receivable   36,000   36,000

Total Assets  $   39,324   $   39,324   $   -

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $   131,701   $   148,080   16,379

Accrued salary   37,117   37,117

Operational advances - related party   12,768   12,768

Total Current Liabilities   181,586   197,965   16,379

Stockholders' Equity

Common Stock   34,238   34,238

Paid in Capital   2,549,693   2,549,693

Accumulated deficit during

   development stage   (2,726,193)   (2,742,572)   (16,379)

Total stockholders' deficit   (142,262)   (158,641)   (16,379)

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Deficit  $   39,324   $   39,324   $   -

As Reported Restated

December 31, December 31, Effect of

   2013 2013 Restatement

Statement of Operations

Income  $   -   $   -   $   -

Operating Expenses

General and administrative   66,330   71,782   5,452

Officer salary   144,000   144,000   -

Professional fees   21,392   32,319   10,927

Consulting fees   176,154   176,154   -

Development costs   -   -   -

   Total Expenses   407,876   424,255   16,379

Net Loss from Operations   (407,876)   (424,255)   (16,379)

Key Capital Corporation
Notes to Financial Statements Continued

NOTE 10. INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATE AND CONTINGENT LIABILITY

Investment in Affiliate

On August 24, 2014, the Company entered into a stock purchase agreement by accepting a debt
settlement agreement from GeoGlobal Resources, Inc. (“GeoGlobal”) for consulting services
rendered by the Company and for due diligence fees in the aggregate amount of $500,000.
Services provided to GeoGlobal included assistance in avoiding bankruptcy protection, the loss
of remaining assets, the arrangement of short term operation funding, the acquisition of working